ш	
ě	
н	
74	
•	
ų.	
н	
2	
П	
ч	
м	
Λ	
ц	
-	
n	
ч	
-1	
0)	
5	
-	
м	
А	
L	
х	
v	
-	

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03-09) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 03/31/2009)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office			
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET				
PATENTS ONLY				
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.				
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(les)			
	Name: CANESTA, INC.			
Cyrus BAMJi	Internal Address:			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No				
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 1156 Sonora Court			
Execution Date(\$)2 October 2007				
Assignment Merger				
Security Agreement Change of Name	City:			
Joint Research Agreement	State: CA			
Government Interest Assignment	Country: us Zip: 94086			
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License				
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No			
	document is being filed together with a new application.			
A. Patent Application No.(\$)	B. Patent No.(s)			
11/906,609	7,791,715			
	l <u> </u>			
	tached? Yes No			
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1			
Name: Michael A. Kaufman	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40			
Internal Address: CANESTA, INC.	71 15 (1) (1) (1) (1) (1)			
	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address: 1156 Sonora Court	Enclosed			
	None required (government interest not affecting title)			
City: Sunnyvale	8. Payment Information			
State: CA Zip: 94086				
Phone Number: 408-636-7429				
Fax Number: 408-530-1527	Deposit Account Number _ <u>50-5269</u>			
Email Address: <u>mkaufman@canesta.com</u>	Authorized User Name_Michael A. Kaufman			
9. Signature: Alicipal A. Kaux	15 October 2010			
Signature ()	Date			
Michael A. Kaufman (Reg. no. 32,998) Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:			

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (871) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 025178 FRAME: 0795

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, the undersigned

Cyrus Bamji, resident of Fremont, state of California;

(hereinafter termed "Inventor(s)"), has/have invented certain new and useful improvements in

METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR LOSSLESS DEALIASING IN TIME-OF-FLIGHT (TOF) SYSTEMS

having an oath or Declaration executed on even date herewith, and

[X] to be filed herewith, or	Ж	herewith,	ed i	be fi	to	[X]
------------------------------	---	-----------	------	-------	----	-----

WHEREAS,

[] for which an application for a United having application number		2005,
	•	

CANESTA, INC., a corporation of the State of California having a place of business at 440 North Wolfe Road, Sunnyvale, CA 94085 (hereinafter termed "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and the invention disclosed therein, and in and to all embodiments of the invention, heretofore conceived, made or discovered jointly or severally by said inventors (all collectively hereinafter termed "said invention"), and in and to any and all patents, inventor's certificates and other forms of protection (hereinafter termed "patents") thereon granted in the United States and/or foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration acknowledged by said inventors to have been received in full from said Assignee:

- 1. Said Inventors do hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto said Assignee, the entire right, title and interest (a) in and to said application and said invention; (b) in and to all rights to apply for foreign patents on said invention pursuant to the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property or otherwise; (c) in and to any and all applications filled and any and all patents granted on said invention in the United States and/or any foreign country, including each and every application filled and each and every patent granted on any application which is a division, substitution, or continuation of any of said applications; and (d) in and to each and every reissue or extensions of any of said patents.
- 2. Said Inventors hereby jointly and severally covenant and agree to cooperate with said Assignee to enable said Assignee to enjoy to the fullest extent the right title and interest herein conveyed in the United States and/or foreign

Canesta #73

page 1/2

PATENT REEL: 025178 FRAME: 0796

RECORDED: 10/25/2010

CERTIFICATE OF FAX TRANSMISSION

I hereby certify that USPTO Recordation Form Cover Sheet PTO-1595 filled out to record the attached two-page Assignment relating to US Patent 7,791,715 and authorizing \$40 payment by deposit account no. 50-5269 is being transmitted to USPTO recordation FAX number 571-273-0140 on 25 October 2010.

Reg. no. 32,998

PATENT REEL: 025178 FRAME: 0797